

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 417 of 2016

Emil Sai Ekka **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

09/05/2016	Shri R.C.Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Shri Ravindra Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Heard on admission. The appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for the records of the court below. Also heard on I.A. No.01/16, application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Issue notice to the respondent/State. State counsel accepts notice and prays for five weeks' time to file objection. Time as prayed for is granted. List this case after five weeks. Sd/- Pritinker Diwaker Judge	