

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR.A No. 417 of 2016

Emil Sai Ekka Vs. State of C.G.

16/11/2018	Mr. Atanu Ghosh, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ashish Shukla, G.A. for the State. Heard. On the prayer made by the learned counsel for the appellant, I.A. No.1/2018 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to repeat the same after half the period of sentence of imprisonment is under gone by the appellant, in case the appeal is not taken up for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
balram	